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 Date:  June 12, 2007 
 
 To:  Bob Grow, Chair IEEE 802.3 (bob.grow@intel.com) 
 
 cc:  Michael McCormack, Chair IEEE 802.3at (mike_mccormack@ti.com)  
  Wael Diab, Secretary IEEE 802.3at (wdiab@broadcom.com) 
  Bob Jensen, Vice-chair TIA TR-42 (robert.jensen@flukenetworks.com) 
  Valerie Rybinski, TIA TR-42 Liaison to IEEE (valerie_rybinski@siemon.com) 
  Chris DiMinico, IEEE to TIA TR-42 Liaison (cdiminico@ieee.org) 
  Shadi AbuGhazaleh, Chair DC Task Group (sabughaz@hubbell.com) 
  Stephanie Montgomery, TIA (smontgomery@tiaonline.org) 
  Marianna Kramarikova, TIA (mkramarikova@tiaonline.org) 
 
 From:  Herb Congdon, Chair, TR-42 (hvcongdon@tycoelectronics.com) 
  
 Subject:  Unmating connectors under electrical load 
 
Thank you for your liaison dated November 16th, 2006.   It is our understanding that the life 
expectancy of connecting hardware when unmated under load is under discussion in IEC 
SC48B, the subcommittee responsible for the IEC 60603-7 series of modular connectors.  
Since TIA references IEC 60603-7 for connecting hardware reliability performance, we intend 
to defer to their final recommendations. 
 
Best regards, 
 
Herb Congdon 


